
  
 

 

 

     

                
                    
              

                 
   

          
                   

                 
                

                 
    

 

 

       
                

      

  

     

  

       

BHARAT DYNAMICS LIMITED
�
CORPORATE OFFICE
�

GACHIBOWLI, HYDERABAD
�

Ref: BDL/04/C-HR/2020 Date: 26.03-2020
�

Sub:COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE TEAM – FOR CORPORATE OFFICE – Reg.,
�

The recent outbreak of COVID-19 has caused widespread concern in term of its health impact on the 
infected people and the disruption it has brought to the peoples' lives as well as on the economy. In the present 
scenario of the risk of COVID-19 local transmission, BDL Management has been monitoring the situation 
closely and several precautionary measures were adopted across our Units to ensure the safety and health of all 
BDL factory units. 

As a part of this critical situation, Management is taking steps to protect the safety and health of our BDL 
community and to ensure that we are prepared to respond to this situation as it evolves. Our CMD has also 
given a message that everyone and their family needs to be cautious during this difficult time and wished 
everyone to rise to the occasion. The COVID-19 and its impact both physical and psychological has been 
deliberated with a cross section of employees at Corporate Office and it is decided to form a Community 
Assistance Team with the following members.
�

Sl.no. Name 

1 G Cheena 

2 Sudarshan Reddy 

3 N Satyanarayana 

4 Biplab Sinha 

5 A Satesh Chakravarthy 

6 Rajeev Saxena 

7 P V Subbaraju 

8 P Srinivasa Rao 

9 S Govind Reddy (HR) 

10 Digambar Kamble (BD) 

11 Prashanth (Fin) 

12 Jagdheesh (CC) 

13 Vinay (CMD's sectt.) 

14 Pranay (HR) 

Location 

Dilsukhnagar 

Santoshnagar 

Ameerpet 

Chandanagar 

Manikonda 

A S Rao Nagar 

Posh Colony 

Allwyn Colony 

Lingampally 

Dhatunagar 

Mehdipatnam 

Padmarao Nagar 

Badangpet 

Nagole 

Mobile 

7382967823 

7382618814 

9490797613 

9440122906 

9701902022 

9247121272 

9849804779 

9949362475 

9490129825 

8500119059 

9959611158 

9290052049 

9949502600 

9989351769 

The employees and their families, wherever they are staying, may approach any member of the team with 
any issue bothering them during the lock down period. The Community Assistance Team will make all out 
efforts to address such issues and if required bring the same to the notice of the management. 

This issues with approval of competent authority. 

(Biplab Sinha) 

DGM(C-HR) 

“AN INITIATIVE BY THE PEOPLE, FOR THE PEOPLE, FOR THE SOCIETY & FOR THE NATION” 

WHATSAPP  Circulation
�

To: All Concerned
�

Copy To: All GM s , CVO, D(P), D(T), D(F), CMD – For kind information
�


